Missouri University of Science and Technology Missouri University of Science and Technology
Scholars' Mine Scholars' Mine
International Specialty Conference on Cold-
Formed Steel Structures
(2002) - 16th International Specialty Conference
on Cold-Formed Steel Structures
Oct 17th, 12:00 AM
Variables Affecting the Shear-bond Resistance of Composite Variables Affecting the Shear-bond Resistance of Composite

steel plates that distributed the load at opposite ends of the span. A two-point load system was
used where forces were transferred to the slab by means of W -section beams as shown in Fig. 2.
A 76 x 19 x 914 mm steel plate and neoprene pad were placed between the slab cross beams so
that even loading of the specimen was achieved. The load was applied using a displacement-
666
controlled 250 kN actuator. The instrumentation used for the test set-up included a 200 kN
capacity load cell, two displacement transducers located on either side of the slab at mid-span to
measure the deflection, as well as a displacement transducer at either end of the specimen to
measure relative slip between the steel deck and concrete.
Table 1: Nominal Bending Test Specimen Information
Specimen Steel
Position !,cl Shear Span Slab
Number Thickness Coating
of Deck (MPa) L' Thickness
(mm) (mm) (mm)
P3606-22-N-850 0.76" Z180 Normal 26.6 850 90
P3606-22-N-700 0.76 Z180 Normal 26.2 700 115
P3606-22-N-550 0.76 ZI80 Normal 26.6 550 140
P3606-22-N-400 0.76 Z180 Normal 26.6 400 165
P3606-18-N-850 1.213 Z275 Normal 26.6 850 90
P3606-18-N-700 1.21 Z275 Normal 26.2 700 115
P3606-18-N-550 1.21 Z275 Normal 26.6 550 140
P3606-18-N-400 1.21 Z275 Normal 26.6 400 165
P3606-22-I-850 0.762 Z180 Inverted 26.6 850 90
P3606-22-I-700 0.76 Z180 Inverted 26.2 700 115
P3606-22-I-550 0.76 Z180 Inverted 26.6 550 140
P3606-22-I-400 0.76 Z180 Inverted 26.2 400 165
P3606-18-I-850 1.213 Z275 Inverted 26.6 850 90
P3606-18-I-700 1.21 Z275 Inverted 26.2 700 115
P3606-18-I-550 1.21 Z275 Inverted 26.6 550 140
P3606-18-I-400 1.21 Z275 Inverted 26.6 400 165
P3615-22-N-600a 0.764 ZF75 Normal 34.6 600 102
P3615-22-N-750 0.76 ZF75 Normal 34.6 750 102
P3615-22-N-400a 0.76 ZF75 Normal 34.6 400 127
P3615-22-N-500 0.76 ZF75 Normal 34.6 500 127
P3615-22-N-400b5 0.76 ZF75 Normal 21.6 400 102
P3615-22-N-600b5 0.76 ZF75 Normal 21.6 600 102
P3615-22-I-600 0.764 ZF75 Inverted 21.6 600 102
P3615-22-I-750 0.76 ZF75 Inverted 21.6 750 102
P3615-22-I-400 0.76 ZF75 Inverted 21.6 400 127
P3615-22-I-500 0.76 ZF75 Inverted 21.6 500 127
lConcrete strength on day of testmg 2Fy = 326 MPa F, = 404 MPa 1050 = 29%
3Fy = 299 MPa F, = 385 MPa 1050 = 32% 4Fy = 329 MPa F, = 379 MPa 1050 = 38%
5Electrical PVC conduits (25.4 mm) in slab (transverse to flutes at 300 mm from ends and parallel to middle
and two edge flutes